


BAY



B A Y
L O U N G E

D E S I G N E R  ·  H E N R I K  P E D E R S E N  ·  D E N M A R K

Buffed finish teak frame. Ferrari sling back panel.
Outdoor fabric seat & back cushions included.

ITEM NUMBERS
100450 : Lounge Chair - Granite Sling
101328 : Lounge Chair - Anthracite Sling
101333 : Lounge Chair - Seagull Sling
101337 : Lounge Chair - Leaf Sling 
100127 : Protective Cover 	

L O U N G E  C H A I R

W · 86.5	 D · 93.5	 H · 72	 SH · 43� AH · 49.5

Buffed finish teak frame.
Outdoor fabric seat cushion included.

ITEM NUMBERS
7915B : Ottoman - Buffed Teak Frame 
100130 : Protective Cover 	

O T T O M A N

W · 72.5	 D · 67.5	 H · 43

Buffed finish teak frame. Ferrari sling back panel.
Outdoor fabric seat & back cushions included.

ITEM NUMBERS
100455 : 2-Seater Sofa - Granite Sling
101339 : 2-Seater Sofa - Anthracite Sling
101344 : 2-Seater Sofa - Seagull Sling
101348 : 2-Seater Sofa - Leaf Sling 
100128 : Protective Cover 	

2 - S E AT E R  S O FA

W · 156	 D · 93.5	 H · 72	 SH · 43� AH · 49.5

Buffed finish teak frame & slatted table top.

ITEM NUMBER
7971B : Coffee Table - Buffed Teak Frame

C O F F E E  TA B L E

W · 63	 L · 126	 H · 39

0 7 0

Buffed finish teak frame. Ferrari sling back panel.
Outdoor fabric seat & back cushions included.

ITEM NUMBERS
100460 : 3-Seater Sofa - Granite Sling
101351 : 3-Seater Sofa - Anthracite Sling
101355 : 3-Seater Sofa - Seagull Sling
101360 : 3-Seater Sofa - Leaf Sling
100129 : Protective Cover 	

3 - S E AT E R  S O FA

W · 225	 D · 93.5	 H · 72	 SH · 43� AH · 49.5

Buffed finish teak frame & slatted table top.

ITEM NUMBER
7981B : Side Table - Buffed Teak Frame

S I D E  TA B L E

W · 63	 L · 63	 H · 39

Buffed finish teak frame.
Ferrari sling back panel.
Outdoor fabric seat & back cushion included.
4 reclining back positions.

ITEM NUMBERS
7950B : Lounger - Buffed Teak Frame
100133 : Protective Cover 	

L O U N G E R

W · 78	 L · 205	 H · 109		 SH · 43

GRADE A  

GRADE B  

GRADE C  

GRADE D  

GRADE A  

GRADE B  

GRADE C  

GRADE D  

GRADE A  

GRADE B  

GRADE C  

GRADE D  

GRADE A 

GRADE B 

GRADE C 

GRADE D 

GRADE A 

GRADE B 

GRADE C 

GRADE D  



B A Y
L O U N G E

D E S I G N E R  ·  H E N R I K  P E D E R S E N  ·  D E N M A R K

0 7 1

Buffed finish teak frame.
Ferrari sling seat & back panel.
4 reclining back positions.
Fabric headrest cushion included.

ITEM NUMBERS
7910SGB : Buffed Teak Frame / Seagull Sling / Quartz Headrest
7910GNB : Buffed Teak Frame / Granite Sling / Soot Headrest
7910ANB : Buffed Teak Frame / Anthracite Sling / Soot Cushion

R E C L I N I N G  C H A I R

W · 70	 D · 116	 H · 102		 SH · 40

Buffed finish teak frame.
Ferrari sling seat panel.

ITEM NUMBERS
7911SGB : Buffed Teak Frame / Seagull Sling
7911GNB : Buffed Teak Frame / Granite Sling
7911ANB : Buffed Teak Frame / Anthracite Sling

F O O T S T O O L

W · 70	 D · 59.5	 H · 40

Seagull

Granite

Anthracite

Seagull

Granite

Anthracite

P V C  /  T E X T I L E  S L I N G  C O L O U R S

SEAGULL GRANITE ANTHRACITE LEAF

T E A K  F I N I S H

BUFFED
FINISH TEAK



B A Y
F A B R I C S

D E S I G N E R  ·  H E N R I K  P E D E R S E N  ·  D E N M A R K

0 7 2

FIFE
PLATINUM

FIFE
GRANITE

MEZ
GRANITE

FIFE
NICKEL

FIFE
VESTERHAV SAND

FIFE
RAINY GREY

FIFE
CANVAS GREY

FIFE
BONE

ELITE
FROST

VIRTUE
CLOUD

G R A D E  B  -  O U T D O O R  P E R F O R M A N C E  FA B R I C S

FIFE
SOOT BLUE

FIFE
NIGHTSHADE

FIFE
OLIVE

FIFE
LICHEN

FIFE
SILKY GREEN

FIFE
QUINCE YELLOW

FIFE
SALMON

FIFE
WARM ROSE

COUTURE
PEBBLE

COUTURE
SMOKE

COUTURE
COAL

0034

0047

0077

0040

0042

0041

0039

0037

0048

0046

0044

0043

0032

0045

0031

0049 0014 0015 0012

0022 0108

SEAGULL GRANITE

G R A D E  A  -  W AT E R  R E S I S TA N T  FA B R I C S

ANTHRACITE
BLEND
SAND

BLEND
LINEN

BLEND
FOG

BLEND
COAL

BLEND
CLAY

0090 0050 0001 0147 0146 0145 0144 0143



B A Y
F A B R I C S

D E S I G N E R  ·  H E N R I K  P E D E R S E N  ·  D E N M A R K

0 7 3

ROBBEN
GREY

ROBBEN
CHARCOAL

ROBBEN
LICHEN

ROBBEN
LEAF

ROBBEN
FOREST

G R A D E  C  -  O U T D O O R  P E R F O R M A N C E  FA B R I C S

0085 0083 0087 0086 0084

SEAGULL GRANITE

U K  F R  ( F I R E  R E S I S TA N T )  FA B R I C S

FIFE
RAINY GREY

BLEND
LINEN

BLEND
COAL

0113 0112 0139 0199 0200

WAVE
BUFF

DOT
OYSTER

DOT
NIMBUS

WAVE
QUARRY

WAVE
RUSSET

G R A D E  D  -  S O F T  T O U C H  FA B R I C S

TUCK
MALT

TUCK
TRUFFLE

TUCK
SABLE

TUCK
CIDER

RAVEL
DUNE

RAVEL
SABLE

RAVEL
GINGER

0122 0124 0123 0121 0118 0120 0119

0117 0116 0125 0126 0127

WAVE
GRAVEL

DOT
PUTTY

TUCK
DUST

TUCK
DENIM

0158 0157

0156 0159



SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT CARE
FABRICS



When choosing exactly the right outdoor furniture for your particular needs, function is just as important as style. In the following pages we 
have listed details of the various fabrics and cushions we use for our furniture to help you plan your selections in detail. Further technical 
information, including downloads and care & maintenance instructions are available on our website www.gloster.com

CUSHIONS 





P R O D U C T
C A R E  &  M A I N T E N A N C E

1 7 9

Helps to retain the natural, brown colour of teak.

ITEM NUMBER
101678 : Teak Cleaner

T E A K  S E A L E R

VOLUME · 1,000 ml

Repels water & moisture and helps to prevent stains from food and 
drinks on teak or upholstery fabrics. Also for use on weathered teak to 
help retain the silver grey patina.

ITEM NUMBER
100781 : Teak & Upholstery Protector

T E A K  &  U P H O L S T E R Y  P R O T E C T O R

VOLUME · 1,000 ml

Thoroughly cleans & brightens teak or upholstery fabrics in one step. 
Also use to restore & revive weathered teak.

ITEM NUMBER
100973 : Teak & Upholstery Cleaner

T E A K  &  U P H O L S T E R Y  C L E A N E R

VOLUME · 1,000 ml

Care kit to enable both intense cleaning and regular maintenance of the 
ceramic materials Pumice, Nero and Bianco.

ITEM NUMBER
A77 : Ceramic Care Kit

C E R A M I C  C A R E  K I T  n

VOLUME · 2 x 200ml





FABRICS



G L O S T E R
F A B R I C S

1 8 2

No matter which type of fabric you choose for your 
cushions, Gloster only use the best outdoor fabrics that 
are manufactured using 100% solution dyed acrylic yarns 
for maximum resistance to the fading and degrading effects 
of sunlight. All fabrics are finished with a water-repellent 

coating on the surface to reduce water absorbency. If the 
fabric does become wet from prolonged exposure, they 
will come to no harm, and the fabrics will dry out naturally. 
Gloster cushions are offered with fabrics that fall into 
three distinct groups:

For maximum water resistance, a selection of Sunbrella® 
Rain cover fabrics features a water-resistant coating 
that is applied to the back face, helping prevent water 
travelling beyond the surface of the fabric. Although not 
offering quite the same soft hand as our other fabrics, 
these water-resistant fabrics are very practical and quick 
drying. The fillings inside the cushion are engineered using 
open cell materials to allow for maximum air circulation,
helping to speed up the drying process even further.

Combining with all the benefits present in Outdoor 
Performance cushions, Gloster offers this range of 
exclusive knitted performance fabrics that are the first 
to be used outdoors. These knitted fabrics offer the 
ultimate in terms of softness, giving a sumptuous cosy 
feel, while the inherent stretch allows for the perfect fit to 
even the most demanding of cushion shapes. The Wave 
fabrics feature a unique, 3D knitted structure giving levels 
of texture and softness unparalleled in outdoor fabrics.

MAXIMUM WATER RESISTANCE MAXIMUM SOFT TOUCH

Offered in a wide selection of stylish and sophisticated 
fabrics with a soft hand, our Outdoor Performance 
cushions use the softest, most luxurious fillings that give 

the feel of the most comfortable indoor furniture. A highly 
water-resistant barrier beneath the outer fabric cover 
protects the fill ings, keeping drying times to a minimum.

OUTDOOR PERFORMANCE



1 8 3

RECYCLED CONTENT FABRICS

The Grade A fabrics, Granite & Anthracite, both contain Sunbrella Renaissance yarns, which are recycled yarns that emulate a homespun look with a natural 
diversity of colour within the yarn. Due to the nature of the recycled content, these fabrics may exhibit random colour specks and shade variations. These 

slubs can sometimes be a contrasting colour. The recycled content used is collected from the Sunbrella manufacturing facility, where the waste is segmented 
into colour groups, reduced back to its fibre state and finally mixed with virgin fibre before making its way through the manufacturing process. Due to the 
recycled nature of this fabric, the colour may vary between production batches and large sections of recycled yarns may run sporadically throughout the 

fabric. The presence of these recycled yarns should not be interpreted as imperfection, but as part of the character of the recycled fabric.

F A B R I C S
S P E C I A L  F E A T U R E S

RAIN FABRICS

Sunbrella Rain is a water resistant version of the standard Sunbrella upholstery fabrics. Rain fabrics are treated with a weatherproof coating that minimises 
water absorption and enables the cushion to dry out much faster than standard fabrics. Rain fabrics can be completely moisture-free within minutes after 
a simple wipe-down. When wet, the fabric threads expand slightly, meaning any water simply beads up on the fabric surface, rather than seeping into the 
cushion filling and leaving behind residual moisture. Rain fabrics are a little stiffer than the traditional Sunbrella fabrics, but they share the same market-
leading performance in terms of durability, fade resistance, and ease of cleaning - making them the ideal choice for all outdoor living and dining spaces.

UKFR (FIRE RESISTANT) FABRICS

In addition to our standard grades of fabrics, we also off five specific fabrics in fire resistant versions. The fire resistant versions of the fabrics Seagull, 
Granite, Fife Rainy Grey, Blend Linen and Blend Coal have an additional back coating applied to ensure they meet the stringent UKFR (Fire Resistant) 

standard. These fabrics are not water resistant, so we recommend that furniture covers are always purchased when specifying these cushions.

G L O S T E R
F A B R I C S

1 8 2



1 8 51 8 4

G R A D E  A
W A T E R  R E S I S T A N T  F A B R I C S

BELND SAND
0147

BELND FOG
0145

BELND LINEN
0146

ANTHRACITE
0001

G R A D E  B
W A T E R  R E S I S T A N T  F A B R I C S

BELND COAL
0144

BELND CLAY
0143

SEAGULL
0090

GRANITE
0050

FIFE ICE
0036

FIFE GREY
0035

FIFE EBONY
0033

FIFE SHADOW
0091



1 8 5

FIFE BONE
0031

FIFE VESTERHAV SAND
0048

FIFE PLATINUM
0042

FIFE CANVAS GREY
0032

FIFE RAINY GREY
0044

FIFE NICKEL
0039

FIFE SOOT BLUE
0047

FIFE NIGHTSHADE
0040

FIFE OLIVE
0041

FIFE QUINCE YELLOW
0043

FIFE SILKY GREEN
0046

FIFE LICHEN
0037

FIFE SALMON
0045

FIFE WARM ROSE
0049

FIFE GRANITE
0034

G R A D E  B
O U T D O O R  P E R F O R M A N C E  F A B R I C S

ELITE FROST
0022

MEZ GRANITE
0077

COUTURE PEBBLE
0014

COUTURE SMOKE
0015

COUTURE COAL
0012

VIRTUE CLOUD
0108

G R A D E  A
W A T E R  R E S I S T A N T  F A B R I C S

G R A D E  B
W A T E R  R E S I S T A N T  F A B R I C S



1 8 71 8 6

G R A D E  C
O U T D O O R  P E R F O R M A N C E  F A B R I C S

U K F R  ( F I R E  R E S I S T A N T )  F A B R I C S

ROBBEN CHARCOAL
0083

ROBBEN GREY
0085

ROBBEN FOREST
0084

ROBBEN LICHEN
0087

ROBBEN LEAF
0086

SEAGULL
0113

FIFE RAINY GREY
0139

BELND LINEN
0199

BELND COAL
0200

GRANITE
0112



1 8 7

G R A D E  D
S O F T  T O U C H  F A B R I C S

RAVEL SABLE
0120

TUCK MALT
0122

TUCK SABLE
0123

TUCK TRUFFLE
0124

DOT NIMBUS
0116

DOT OYSTER
0117

RAVEL DUNE
0118

RAVEL GINGER
0119

TUCK CIDER
0121

WAVE GRAVEL
0159

WAVE BUFF
0125

WAVE RUSSET
0127

WAVE QUARRY
0126

DOT PUTTY
0156

TUCK DUST
0158

TUCK DENIM
0157

G R A D E  C
O U T D O O R  P E R F O R M A N C E  F A B R I C S

U K F R  ( F I R E  R E S I S T A N T )  F A B R I C S





O P T I O N A L  C U S H I O N S
&  S C A T T E R  C U S H I O N S

1 8 9

CUSHION DESCRIPTION

50cm x 50cm SCATTER CUSHION

58cm x 58cm SCATTER CUSHION

37cm x 45cm SCATTER CUSHION

32cm x 55cm SCATTER CUSHION

GRAND WEAVE SCATTER CUSHION

GRAND WEAVE BACK CUSHION

KAY LUMBAR CUSHION (GRADE A FABRICS)

KAY LUMBAR CUSHION (GRADE B & C FABRICS)

KAY LUMBAR CUSHION (GRADE D FABRICS)

KAY LOUNGE CHAIR BACK CUSHION (GRADE A FABRICS)

KAY LOUNGE CHAIR BACK CUSHION (GRADE B & C FABRICS)

KAY LOUNGE CHAIR BACK CUSHION (GRADE D FABRICS)

KAY ROCKING CHAIR BACK CUSHION (GRADE A FABRICS)

KAY ROCKING CHAIR BACK CUSHION (GRADE B & C FABRICS)

KAY ROCKING CHAIR BACK CUSHION (GRADE D FABRICS)

KAY SOFA BACK CUSHION (GRADE A FABRICS)

KAY SOFA BACK CUSHION (GRADE B & C FABRICS)

KAY SOFA BACK CUSHION (GRADE D FABRICS)

MAYA REGULAR SCATTER CUSHION

MAYA SMALL SCATTER CUSHION

CRADLE BACK CUSHION

TUNDRA DINING CHAIR WITH ARMS SEAT PAD

SWAY LOUNGE CHAIR SEAT PAD

SWAY OTTOMAN SEAT PAD

SWAY 2-SEATER SOFA SEAT PAD

ATMOSPHERE 173cm DINING BENCH SEAT PAD

ATMOSPHERE 213cm DINING BENCH SEAT PAD

ARCHI DINING CHAIR WITH ARMS SEAT PAD

ARCHI BAR CHAIR SEAT PAD

WILLIAM LOUNGE CHAIR SEAT & BACK PAD

WILLIAM FOOTSTOOL SEAT PAD

SOLANA TEAK LOUNGER SEAT & BACK

HAVANA DINING CHAIR WITH ARMS SEAT PAD

LIMA HEADREST CUSHION

HELIO FIXED BACK LOUNGER (GRADE A FABRICS)

HELIO FIXED BACK LOUNGER (GRADE B & C FABRICS)

HELIO FIXED BACK LOUNGER (GRADE D FABRICS)

HELIO ADJUSTABLE BACK LOUNGER (GRADE A FABRICS)

HELIO ADJUSTABLE BACK LOUNGER (GRADE B & C FABRICS)

HELIO ADJUSTABLE BACK LOUNGER (GRADE D FABRICS)

180 LOUNGER (GRADE A FABRICS)

180 LOUNGER (GRADE B & C FABRICS)

180 LOUNGER (GRADE D FABRICS)

ITEM NO.

C83

C84

C85

C86

C89

C9700B

104992

105128

105226

104988

103457

105265

104989

100953

100954

104991

103496

105266

103605

103613

C8810B

105284

103692

103702

103701

C9972

C9962

C8900

C8904

102282

102284

C1855

C122

104828

101373

105221

105222

101315

105219

105220

101311

101312

101313

GRADE D

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

GRADE C

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

GRADE B

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

GRADE A

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

O P T I O N A L  C U S H I O N S  :  P R I C E S  B Y  FA B R I C  G R A D E

DEPTH

10cm

12cm

10cm

10cm

16cm

23cm

11cm

11cm

11cm

13cm

13cm

13cm

13cm

13cm

13cm

16cm

16cm

16cm

9cm

11cm

15cm

3cm

3cm

3cm

3cm

4cm

4cm

3cm

3cm

3cm

3cm

11cm

5cm

13cm

7cm

7cm

7cm

7cm

7cm

7cm

7cm

7cm

7cm

HEIGHT

50cm

58cm

37cm

32cm

65cm

62cm

30cm

30cm

30cm

60cm

60cm

60cm

60cm

60cm

60cm

63cm

63cm

63cm

59cm

34cm

47cm

49cm

57cm

51cm

51cm

40cm

40cm

51cm

44cm

84cm

51cm

200cm

47cm

21cm

223cm

223cm

223cm

223cm

223cm

223cm

210cm

210cm

210cm

WIDTH

50cm

58cm

45cm

55cm

80cm

77cm

52cm

52cm

52cm

66cm

66cm

66cm

66cm

66cm

66cm

130cm

130cm

130cm

70cm

70cm

120cm

51cm

61cm

61cm

124cm

158cm

208cm

49cm

41cm

59cm

60cm

62cm

46cm

75cm

71cm

71cm

71cm

71cm

71cm

71cm

67cm

67cm

67cm




